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REVIEW TEAM 
 
John Cortinas 
Cooperative Institutes Program Manager 
NOAA Research/Office of Scientific Support 
1315 East West Highway, Rm. #11554 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel.: 301-713-2465, X-206 
john.cortinas@noaa.gov 
 
 
Michael Nelson, Chief 
Grants Management Division 
NOAA, SSMC2, OA32 
1325 East West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3283 
Tel:  301=713-0926, X-123 
michael.nelson@noaa.gov  
 
Kathleen Jewett 
NWFSC Representative 
Northwest Fisheries   
Science Center 
2725 Montlake Blvd. E. 
Seattle, WA 98112-2097 
Tel:  860-3200 
 
 
NOAA/PMEL REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Gayle Elkins 
Management Analyst 
Pacific Marine Environmental Lab (PMEL) 
NOAA Building #3 
7600 Sandpoint Way NE 
Seattle, WA  98115 
Tel:  206-526-6229 
Gayle.L.Elkins@noaa.gov 
 
 
Cynthia Loitsch 
Program Support Supervisor 
Pacific Marine Environmental Lab (PMEL) 
NOAA Building #3 
7600 Sandpoint Way NE 
Seattle, WA  98115 
Tel:  206-526-6236 
Cynthia.L.Loitsch@noaa.gov 
 
 

 
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON 
REPRESENTATIVES 
 
 
Helen MacQueen 
Special Assistant to the Vice Provost for Research 
B67 Gerberding Hall, Box 351202 
University of Washington 
Seattle, WA 98195 
macqueen@u.washington.edu 
 
Andrea McAuliff 
Employment Specialist 
HR Operations, Upper Campus 
4045 Brooklyn Avenue NE 
Seattle, WA 98105 
Tel:  206-685-3741 
amcaulif@u.washington.edu 
 
 
Erin Rice 
Human Resources Senior Consultant 
HR Operations, Upper Campus 
4045 Brooklyn Avenue NE 
Seattle, WA 98105 
Tel:  206-897-1670 
efrice@u.washington.edu 
 
Wendy Robertson 
Grant & Contract Administrator 
Office of Sponsored Programs (OSP) 
1100 N.E. 45h Street, Suite 300 
Seattle, WA 98105 
Tel:  206-543-4043 
wroberts@u.washington.edu 
 
 
JISAO PERSONNEL – All personnel below are 
located at JISAO, 4909 Li Building,  
Seattle, WA 98195 
 
Fred Averick 
Budget Analyst 
Tel:  206-616-6763 
faverick@u.washington.edu 
 
Betsy Blinks 
Office Assistant 
Tel:  206-616-9426 
eblinks@u.washington.edu 
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Meena Chopra 
Budget Analyst 
Tel:  206-616-3589 
meenac@u.washington.edu 
 
Adrienne Karpov 
Program Manager 
Climate Impacts Group 
Tel:  206-616-5350 
karpov@u.washington.edu 
 
Cara MariAnna 
Payroll Coordinator 
Tel:  206-685-7821 
cara@atmos.washington.edu 
 
Marjorie Reeves 
Administrative Specialist 
Tel:  206-685-2899 
mar@atmos.washington.edu 
 
Mary Smith 
JISAO Administrator 
Tel:  206-543-5216 
mchsmith@u.washington.edu 
 
J. Michael Wallace 
JISAO Director 
Professor, Atmospheric Sciences 
JISAO Senior Fellow 
Box 354235 
Tel:  206-543-7390 
wallace@atmos.washington.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


